Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment 2022 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2022 - 233

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s44 (Appointed members of Council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment* 2022 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 12 November 2022.

3 Appointment and Term

I appoint Ms Lorien Mader a member of the Territory Records Advisory Council as a person who represents organisations interested in records management and archives, for a period of two years ending 11 November 2024.

4 Consultation

The Legislative Assembly Standing Committee on Public Accounts was consulted and did not object to this appointment.

5 Revocation

This instrument revokes *Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment* 2019 (No 2) [DI2019-218].

Chris Steel Special Minister of State 13 October 2022